Firmware changelog of new features and bug fixes of the AC-Smart Wallbox family
Order No.  Part designation Version
2863090000 CH-W-S-A11-P-E Eco, 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Plug 5m
2863070000 CH-W-S-A11-S-E Eco, 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Socket
2863100000 CH-W-S-A22-P-E Eco, 3ph; 22kW; 32A; Plug 5m
2863080000 CH-W-S-A22-S-E Eco, 3ph; 22kW; 32A; Socket
2875210000 CH-W-S-A7.4-P-E Eco, 1ph; 7,4kW; 32A; Plug 5m
2875200000 CH-W-S-A7.4-S-E Eco, 1ph; 7,4kW; 32A; Socket
2911200000 CH-W-S-A11-P7.5-E Eco, 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Plug 7,5m
2911210000 CH-W-S-A11-P10-E Eco, 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Plug 10m
2911220000 CH-W-S-A22-P7.5-E Eco, 3ph; 22kW; 32A; Plug 7,5m
2875240000 CH-W-S-A11-P-V Value; 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Plug 5m
2875220000 CH-W-S-A11-S-V Value; 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Socket
2875250000 CH-W-S-A22-P-V Value; 3ph; 11kW; 32A; Plug 5m
2875230000 CH-W-S-A22-S-V Value; 3ph; 11kW; 32A; Socket
2911240000 CH-W-S-A11-P7.5-V Value; 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Plug 7,5m
2911250000 CH-W-S-A11-P10-V Value; 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Plug 10m
2911260000 CH-W-S-A22-P7.5-V Value; 3ph; 22kW; 32A; Plug 7,5m
2875280000 CH-W-S-A11-P-A Advanced; 3ph; 11kW; 16A, Plug 5m
2875260000 CH-W-S-A11-S-A Advanced; 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Socket
2875290000 CH-W-S-A22-P-A Advanced; 3ph; 22kW, 32A; Plug 5m
2875270000 CH-W-S-A22-S-A Advanced; 3ph; 22kW; 32A; Socket
2911280000 CH-W-S-A11-P7.5-A Advanced; 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Plug 7,5m
2911290000 CH-W-S-A11-P10-A Advanced; 3ph; 11kW; 16A; Plug 10m
2911300000 CH-W-S-A22-P7.5-A Advanced; 3ph; 22kW; 32A; Plug 7,5m
2987440000 CH-W-A22-S-A-ER Advanced Eichrecht; 3ph; 22kW; Socket
Firmware updating Information:
An update of the firmware can be done via the web server. A description of the firmware update can be
found in the manual on the Weidmüller website: www.weidmueller.com